RECEIVED

BEFORE THE POSTAL RATE COMMISSION

DEC 6 3 25 PM '00

POSTAL RATE COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

POSTAL RATE AND FEE CHANGES, 2000

DOCKET NO. R2000-1

NOTICE BY UNITED PARCEL OF FILING OF CERTIFICATIONS
UPON RETURN OF PROTECTED MATERIALS
PURSUANT TO PRESIDING OFFICER'S RULING NO. 29
(December 5, 2000)

United Parcel Service hereby gives notice that it is filing the attached certifications of R. Luciani, J. McKeever, W. Pinamont, and P. Wilson, Jr. with respect to the disposition of the information covered by Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/29. Any copies of the protected materials in their files have been destroyed.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. McKeever William J. Pinamont Phillip E. Wilson, Jr.

Attorneys for United Parcel Service

Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP 3400 Two Logan Square 18th & Arch Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-2762 (215) 656-3310 (215) 656-3301 (FAX) and 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20036-2430 (202) 861-3900

Of Counsel.

Pursuant to the Certification which I previously filed with the Commission regarding information provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service in response to Presiding Officer's Ruling No. R2000-1/29 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information"), received on behalf of myself and/or the party which I represent (as indicated below), I now affirm as follows:

- 1. I have remained eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1 of the protective conditions throughout the period those materials have been in my possession. Further, I have complied with all conditions, and have maintained these materials in strict confidence in accordance with all of the protective conditions set out above.
- 2. I have used the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.
- 3. I have returned the information to the Postal Rate Commission.
- 4. I have either surrendered to the Postal Rate Commission or destroyed all copies of the information that I obtained or that have been made from that information.

Name	Ralph L. Luciani		
Firm	PHB Hagler Bailly, Inc.		
Title	Vice President		
Representing	United Parcel Service	<u> </u>	
Signature	Rolph L. Lunin		
Date	11/14/00		····

Pursuant to the Certification which I previously filed with the Commission regarding information provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service in response to Presiding Officer Ruling No. R2000-1/29 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information"), received on behalf of myself and/or the party which I represent (as indicated below), I now affirm as follows:

- I have remained eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1
 of the protective conditions throughout the period those materials have
 been in my possession. Further, I have complied with all conditions, and
 have maintained these materials in strict confidence in accordance with all
 of the protective conditions set out above.
- 2. I have used the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.
- 3. I have returned the information to the Postal Rate Commission.
- 4. I have either surrendered to the Postal Rate Commission or destroyed all copies of the information that I obtained or that have been made from that information.

Name John E. McKeever

Firm Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP

Title Partner

Signature

Representing United Parcel Service

Date December 5, 2000

Pursuant to the Certification which I previously filed with the Commission regarding information provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service in response to Presiding Officer Ruling No. R2000-1/29 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information"), received on behalf of myself and/or the party which I represent (as indicated below), I now affirm as follows:

- I have remained eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1
 of the protective conditions throughout the period those materials have
 been in my possession. Further, I have complied with all conditions, and
 have maintained these materials in strict confidence in accordance with all
 of the protective conditions set out above.
- 2. I have used the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.
- 3. I have returned the information to the Postal Rate Commission.
- 4. I have either surrendered to the Postal Rate Commission or destroyed all copies of the information that I obtained or that have been made from that information.

Name	William J. Pinamont
Firm	Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP
Title	Of Counsel
Representing	United Parcel Service
Signature	War / I
Date	11/27/00

Pursuant to the Certification which I previously filed with the Commission regarding information provided in Docket No. R2000-1 by the Postal Service in response to Presiding Officer Ruling No. R2000-1/29 (hereinafter, "these materials" or "the information"), received on behalf of myself and/or the party which I represent (as indicated below), I now affirm as follows:

- I have remained eligible to receive access to materials under paragraph 1
 of the protective conditions throughout the period those materials have
 been in my possession. Further, I have complied with all conditions, and
 have maintained these materials in strict confidence in accordance with all
 of the protective conditions set out above.
- 2. I have used the information only for purposes of analyzing matters at issue in Docket No. R2000-1.
- 3. I have returned the information to the Postal Rate Commission.
- 4. I have either surrendered to the Postal Rate Commission or destroyed all copies of the information that I obtained or that have been made from that information.

Name	Phillip E. Wilson, Jr.
Firm	Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe LLP
Title	Associate
Representing	United Parcel Service
Signature	Blulp & Walned
Date	December 5, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served the foregoing document by First Class mail, postage prepaid, in accordance with Section 12 of the Commission's Rules of Practice.

Phillip E. Wilson, Jr.

Attorney for United Parcel Service

Dated: December 5, 2000

Philadelphia, Pa.

70362